
Jason jason@electnw.com  

To pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Cc: toctalent@yahoo.com (Mon, 15 Oct 2018 at 9:16 PM) 

 

Subject: Re: PDC - Mosbrucker, Gina: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.330 for failure to 

use at least one picture of the candidate, taken within the last five years, in political 

advertising. (EY 18 Sep 18 

 

Description: 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The campaign has reviewed the complaint filed by Steve White and is thankful to the 

PDC for the opportunity to respond. 

According to RCW  42.17A.330, campaign advertisements that use photography, must 

include at least one picture taken within the last 5 years. The photographs in question 

were all taken professionally between the years of 2014 to 2018, well within the time 

period permitted. The billboard photo mentioned in the complaint was taken in 2018. 

The committee is happy to provide statements or invoice numbers if needed.  A phone 

number and address can be provided for the photography studio as well. 

Thank you and please let the campaign know if there are any other questions. 

Best Regards, 

Jason Michaud 

Treasurer 

253-220-5590 
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